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STANDARD CONDITIONS OF SALE

1. The term "Auctioneers",  wherever used below, means LUNDS AUCTIONEERS  & APPRAISERS  LTD. its
employees, officers and agents.

2. The Auctioneers reserve the right to reject any bid. The highest bidder acknowledged by the Auctioneers will be
the buyer. In the event of doubt on the part of the Auctioneers as to the validity of any bid, the Auctioneers will have
the final  discretion  either  to determine  the successful  bidder  or to reoffer  and resell  the article  in dispute.  If any
dispute arises after the sale, the Auctioneer's sale record is conclusive.

3. Each  and  every lot will  be on public  exhibition  one or more  days prior  to its  sale  and is sold  with all  faults  and
defects and with all errors of description and without guarantee of any kind by the Vendors or the Auctioneers, and
the Buyer shall accept it "as is" and without re-course. There is no adjustment or rebate for any item after it has left
the Salesrooms.  Without  limiting  the generality  of the foregoing  all paintings  and fine art however  catalogued  or
publicized are sold without warranty or representations of any kind including value, authenticity or attribution.

4. Electrical or other items specifically described to be in working condition should be tested by the buyer before the
goods leave the Sales-room.

5. Immediately a lot is sold the Buyer, if required, shall give his name and address and shall forthwith pay the whole
of the purchase price. In default of payment the lot may forthwith be put up again and resold. Every lot is to be paid
for and taken away by the Buyer before the close of the first business day following the sales session in which the lot
was sold. No lot may be removed from the Salesrooms before it has been paid for. Lots may not be removed while
the sale is in progress except at the discretion of the Auctioneers.

6. If the Buyer fails to pay for and remove any lot in accordance with Condition 5 above, the Auctioneers in their sole
discretion may take necessary action to enforce the sale  and to collect  expenses and storage charges incurred or
charged by them or may at public or private sale without further notice resell the lot for the account of the Buyer, any
deficiency arising from such resale including commission, expenses and storage charges to be a charge against and
collected from the Buyer. Storage charges  commence 24 hours  from the date  of the sale  and interest  on overdue
accounts is charged at the rate of 2% per month (24% per annum) dating from the day of the sale.

7. The Auctioneers shall not be liable for any default by the Vendor or the Buyer nor be liable in any other way. For all
purposes the Auc-tioneers shall be deemed to act as Agent only for a disclosed Principal. The Auctioneers reserve
the right to sell as Principal.

8. As a convenience  to those  unable  to attend  the sale,  the Auctioneers  will  accept  written  bids  without  charge,
subject to the Standard  Con-ditions  of Sale  and without  responsibility  for errors.  Telephone  or telegraph  bids  are
accepted at the sender's risk and should be confirmed in writing forthwith.

9. The records  kept  by the Auctioneers  shall  in all  cases  be accepted  as  final  in any question  as to the prices for
which lots are sold or any question as to the Buyer of the lot.

10. The Auctioneers  have the right  to open  the bidding,  to refuse  any bid,  to bid  on behalf  of the Vendor  without
announcement, to withdraw lots  without  previous  notice,  and to divide  any lot  or combine any two or more lots,  at
their sole discretion. A lot may be subject to a reserve imposed by the Vendor.

11. The Auctioneers will exercise all due caution in caring for consignments and auction lots but are not responsible if
such be lost, stolen, damaged or destroyed. Consignments are accepted, stored, displayed and put up for sale at the
sole responsibility of the Vendor. Title passes to the Buyer immediately on conclusion of the bidding for each lot and
thereafter the Buyer is responsible  for the lot whether  or not it remains  on the premises  of the Auctioneers.  If the
consignment or lot be valuable, Vendors and Buyers should so inform their respective insurance companies.

12. Special conditions of sale may be set for any specific auction of for individual lot or lots either by announcement
at the time of sale, by publication in a catalogue or by posting with these Standard Conditions of Sale at the Auction.

13. The public is cordially invited to attend exhibitions, pre-auction viewings and sales, but the Auctioneers retain in
their sole discretion the right to refuse admittance to any individual.
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TopNotch Auction
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$2,500 - $3,500

Lot # 1

Lot # 2
2 Pair of France & Son Model 118

Lounge Chairs, Designer: Grete Jalk
$2,000 - $3,000

1 Acrylic on Canvas Signed H. Siebner,
"A Special Day on the Cote d'Azur".

$400 - $600

Lot # 3

Lot # 4
4 Bronze Figure Signed (Etienne

Maurice) Falconet "La Baigneuse", 13
7/8" x 5" x 5".

$200 - $300

3 Arts & Crafts Peened Brass Pendant
Ceiling Fixture with Mica Shades, 28" X
24" Diam.



Thank you for attending this auction.
If you wish to consign - please call us at 250 386 3308

or email us at lunds@lunds.com

The next scheduled Specialty Auctions are:
TopNotch - Feb 28 2023
BeDazzled - Mar 07 2023

Decorative Arts - Mar 14 2023
Collectable - Mar 21 2023
Ethno World - Mar 28 2023

Fine Art - Apr 04 2023
Antique & Art - Apr 18 2023

TopNotch - Apr 25 2023

$300 - $400

Lot # 5

Lot # 6
6 Caucasian Rug, 5'3"X3'5".

$300 - $600

5 Quartetto Set of Chinese Rosewood
nesting Tables, 28 1/4"X 20" X 14 3/8".

$300 - $500

Lot # 7

Lot # 8
8 American Federal Period Chelsea

Banjo Wall Clock, Marked Inside 32".
$100 - $150

7 Chinese Famille Rose Porcelain Vase
with Dutch Customs Seal, 24 3/8" High



$5,000 - $7,500

Lot # 9

Lot # 10
10 Coloured Pencil Attributed to Ernst

Schwitters, 8 1/2" x 12", "Surreal
Landscape".

$1,000 - $2,000

9 Oil on Canvas Signed KS 40 (Kurt
Schwitters), 14" x 18", "Bauren Haus-
Hoel".

$300 - $500

Lot # 11

Lot # 12
12 Chinese Rosewood Desk with Offset

Tiers, 33 1/4" X 49" X 21 1/8".
$1,000 - $1,500

11 19th Century Chinese Rosewood
Metamorphic Dresser Box, 8 3/4"X 10
3/4" X 15".

$1,000 - $1,500

Lot # 205

Lot # 206
206 Chinese Rosewood Carved Door

Cupboard, 36 1/4" X 26" X 14 7/8".
$1,000 - $1,500

205 Chinese Rosewood Armchair with
Offset Fretwork, 41 3/4" X 24 1/2" X
19 1/8".



$600 - $1,000

Lot # 202

Lot # 203
203 Chinese Rosewood High Stool, 24" X

17" X 13".
$250 - $400

202 Chinese Zitan Low Table, 11 1/8" X
39" X 11 5/8".

204 Chinese Rosewood Double Door
Cabinet With Two Drawers On
Lacquer Stand, Cabinet 21" x 17 1/2"
x 12

$300 - $400

Lot # 204
13 Oil on Masonite Signed Nell

Bradshaw, 24" X 30 1/4", "Grizzly Bear
& Raven".

$6,000 - $8,000

Lot # 13

14 Oil on Board signed Maxwell Bates
1973, 20" x 16", "Clowns".

$5,000 - $7,000

Lot # 14



15 Bronze Figure Signed Cana, 5 1/8" x 5
1/8" x 2 1/2", "Sleep".

$150 - $200

Lot # 15
16 Japanese Bronze Figure on Stand

Signed Cartouche, 13" x 6 3/8" x 5
1/4", "Farmer".

$2,000 - $3,000

Lot # 16
199 Watercolour Signed W.G. (William)

Fitzsimons 1904, 23 3/8" x 15 1/4",
"Cathedral".

$300 - $500

Lot # 199

$120 - $180

Lot # 200

Lot # 201
201 Chinese Rosewood Stool, 20 1/4" X

16 1/2" X 12 1/4".
$200 - $300

200 Amphora-Style Pottery Vase,
Unmarked 10 5/8" X 6" X 6".



$1,200 - $1,500

Lot # 196

Lot # 197
197 Watercolour Signed Thomas W.

Fripp 1926-27, 14" x 21", "Snow
Capped Mountains".

$800 - $1,200

196 Coloured Pencil Drawing Kenojuak in
Syllabics Lower Right, Untitled Spirit
Birds 19 1/8" X 25

198 Pastel Signed Willer '88, 25 1/4" x 19
3/4", "Joe Plaskett Draws...".

$100 - $150

Lot # 198
17 George II Silver Coffee Pot - London

1759, 10 1/4" - 31.2 oz.
$800 - $1,500

Lot # 17

$200 - $300

Lot # 18

Lot # 19
19 Acrylic on Canvas Signed Joseph

Francis Plaskett '09, 28 3/4" x 23 1/4",
"Vases & Apples".

$600 - $900

18 Stoneware Vase Signed with
Character of Wayne Ngan, 8 1/2"H.



$2,000 - $3,000

Lot # 20

Lot # 21
21 19th Century Chinese Rosewood

Table Mirror, 27 3/4"X15 5/8"X7 1/2".
$300 - $500

20 Pair of Copper Alloy Figures of Guan
Yin Seated Upon Recumbent Beasts,
Each 11 x 8 1/2 x 5 1/2".

$1,000 - $1,500

Lot # 22

Lot # 23
23 Danish Modern Lounge Chair

$800 - $1,000

22 Chinese Rosewood Desk, 33 1/4" X
49 1/2" X 21 1/2". 193 Round Silk Carpet, Chinese Origin,

Approximately 66" Diameter,
Includes Labels

$400 - $600

Lot # 193

$400 - $500

Lot # 194

Lot # 195
195 Pair of French Bronze Figures

Signed (Pierre) Devaux, Orientalist
Dancers 13 7/8"H.

$400 - $600

194 Murano Glass Chandelier, 3 Lights, 9
Pieces, 23" High.



190 Cold Painted Bronze Diorama Signed
Chotka of an Elephant & Mahout, 15
1/2" in height.

$300 - $400

Lot # 190

$400 - $600

Lot # 191

Lot # 192
192 Chinese Rosewood Desk with Offset

Fretwork Tier, 34 1/2"X49 1/2"X21 5/
8".

$1,000 - $1,500

191 Japy Freres Mantle Clock with Glass
& Silk Cushion.

$3,000 - $5,000

Lot # 24

Lot # 25
25 Danish Modern Lounge Chair.

$800 - $1,000

24 Acrylic on paper signed (Carl)
Shinkaruk, 27 1/2" x 39 1/2",
"Fishermen".

$1,000 - $1,500

Lot # 26

Lot # 27
27 Louis XV Parquet Ormolu Mounted

Side Table, 28 3/8" x 22 1/8" x 14 1/2".
$600 - $800

26 Chinese Rosewood Stacking Cabinet,
28 1/4"X20"X14 3/8".



$300 - $400

Lot # 28

Lot # 29
29 Antique English Long Neck Tenor

Banjo "The Imperial" Made By Clifford
Essex & Co., 36"L

$800 - $1,200

28 Chinese Rosewood Low Table, 11" X
16" X 12".

30 Claughton Leeds Mahogany & Leather
Barber's Chair.

$200 - $300

Lot # 30

$600 - $1,000

Lot # 186

Lot # 187
187 Japanese Bronze Figure on Stand

Signed Cartouche, Samurai Vessel,
17 1/4 x 7 1/8 x 6 1/4".

$3,000 - $4,000

186 19th Century Bronze Sculpture
Signed (Henri Etienne) Dumaige,
Jeune Femme 28 1/2 x 14 x 9 1/2".

$600 - $1,000

Lot # 188

Lot # 189
189 Oil on Canvas After (Anders) Zorn,

16 x 20", "Artist in Studio with
Models".

$500 - $1,000

188 Chinese Export-Style Porcelain
Punch Bowl, European Subject 5
9/16" X 11 7/8".



184 Italian Marble Illuminated Statue
Signed E. Pescini, "Aspirant Figures
" Restoration to Hands Not

$300 - $500

Lot # 184
185 19th C. Anglo Indian Metamorphic

Davenport Desk, 36 2/8" X 20" X 22
1/4".

$1,000 - $1,500

Lot # 185
31 Art Deco Aluminum & Purple Glass

Figural Silhouette Lamp, 20 3/8" X 13
1/2"X 5 3/4".

$150 - $300

Lot # 31
32 Chinese Molded Porcelain "Beasts

With Riders" Snuff Bottle, Qianlong
Mark 3 1/4"H.

$200 - $300

Lot # 32



33 Peking Glass Snuff Bottle, No Stopper
2"H.

$150 - $200

Lot # 33

$125 - $150

Lot # 34

Lot # 35
35 Bronze Figure Signed G. (Georges)

Omerth, "Alsatian" 4 1/4 x 4 3/8 x 2
3/8.

$200 - $300

34 Chinese Canton Enamel "Boys" Snuff
Bottle, No Stopper 2"H.

182 19th Century Chinese Rosewood
Table Mirror, 20 3/4" X 13 1/8" X 6
3/4".

$200 - $300

Lot # 182
183 Quartetto Set of Chinese Rosewood

Nesting Tables, Loose Panel Noted.
$200 - $400

Lot # 183



180 Chinese Rosewood Double Door
Cupboard, As Found 27 1/4"X26
1/8"X 14 1/8".

$300 - $500

Lot # 180
181 19th Century Chinese Rosewood

Square Table, 20" X 15 7/8" X 15
7/8".

$200 - $300

Lot # 181

Lot # 36

Lot # 37
37 Walrus Tusk, 21 7/8" L.

$1,500 - $2,000

36 Fossilized Walrus Tusk, 18 5/8" L.

Lot # 38
38 2 Chinese Pink Quartz Snuff Bottles, 2

1/4"-2 1/2"H.
$200 - $300

$2,000 - $3,000

$100 - $150

Lot # 39

Lot # 40
40 Chinese Polychrome Overlay Peking

Glass Snuff Bottle, 2 1/8"H.
$150 - $200

39 Japanese Bronze Lotus Leaf, Signed,
6 1/4" Wide.



$240 - $400

Lot # 41

Lot # 42
42 5 Antique Brooches, Plique a Jour /

Plated / Seed Pearl / 14K Lily / Paste
+ Diamond.

$300 - $500

41 Bronze Sculpture Signed J. Curts, 6
1/8" x 7" x 6", "Belle Recolte".

$200 - $300

Lot # 43

Lot # 44
44 2 Chinese Reverse Painted Glass

Snuff Bottles "Goldfish" &
"Grasshopper" 2 5/8"x2 3/4

$200 - $300

43 Chinese Agate Pebble Snuff Bottle
with Agate Stopper, Well Hollowed
with No Scoop, 3 3/8"H.

178 Art Nouveau Influenced Leaded
Glass Sideboard, 66" W.

$200 - $400

Lot # 178
179 19th Century Rosewood & Famille

Porcelain Table Screen, 28 7/8" X 19
3/4" X 7".

$1,000 - $1,500

Lot # 179



$300 - $500

Lot # 175

Lot # 176
176 EW Turn Wien Austrian Porcelain

Figure of a Water Carrier.
$150 - $200

175 19th Century Chinese Rosewood
Low Table, 10 3/8" X 30" X 15 7/8".

177 8 Chinese Ink & Colour Paintings,
Each Approx. 13" X 16" (Various
Subjects).

$800 - $1,200

Lot # 177

$100 - $150

Lot # 45

Lot # 46
46 Bradley & Hubbard Spelter Figure,

"Army & Navy" 15 1/2"H.
$200 - $300

45 Pair of Patinated "Solid Bronze"
Bookends, 4 7/8" High.

$200 - $300

Lot # 47

Lot # 48
48 Victorian Mahogany Metamorphic

Dumbwaiter, 48"W.
$500 - $800

47 Chinese Rosewood "Dragons" Box,
Opens to Reveal Drawers 10 1/2" X 13
3/4" X 9".



$500 - $1,000

Lot # 49

Lot # 50
50 Inuit Carving Attrib. to Annie Michael

(Lake Harbour), "Maternal Scenes."
$1,200 - $1,800

49 Bronze Diorama Signed Linda
Stewart, "On The Right Trail at the
Wrong Time", 15 7/8 x 43 x

51 Middle Eastern Hand Etched Brass
Moorish / Islamic Hookah Base, 8
7/8"H.

$100 - $200

Lot # 51
172 Dutch Marquetry Bureau, 43 1/4" X

45 1/2" X 23".
$300 - $500

Lot # 172

$60 - $100

Lot # 173

Lot # 174
174 Set of 6 19th Century Asian

Rosewood Chairs, With 2 Carvers
27"H.

$300 - $500

173 Japanese Porcelain Bedside Lamp
with Brass Shade, 16 7/8" H.



$300 - $400

Lot # 168

Lot # 169
169 Bronze & Stone Figural Table Lamp,

Base Marked "France" 22 1/4" x 15"
x 8 3/4".

$600 - $900

168 Chinese Rosewood Low Table, 10
3/4" X 19 1/4" X 13 3/4".

$200 - $300

Lot # 170

Lot # 171
171 Antique Oil on Canvas Unsigned, 40

1/2" X 56 1/2", "Wedding Scene".
$3,000 - $5,000

170 Chinese Rosewood Etagere, 32" x
22" X 8 1/2".

$280 - $400

Lot # 52

Lot # 53
53 Sevres Porcelain Dish, "Chateau de

Versailles", 9 3/8" D.
$100 - $150

52 Bronze Figure with Carved Face, Base
Inset "LNJL Paris" 12 1/4"H No Export.

$2,000 - $3,000

Lot # 54

Lot # 55
55 Inkjet Print #9/20 Signed Fred Herzog

2006, 19" X 12 3/4", "Robson St.
1957".

$2,000 - $3,000

54 Inkjet Print #8/20 Signed Fred Herzog
2006 Verso, 15" X 19 1/4", "Granville /
Smythe 1959".



$200 - $300

Lot # 56

Lot # 57
57 Franz Bergmann Bronze Illuminated

Sculpture, Figures Around Fire 7 3/8 x
11 3/4 x 5".

$300 - $400

56 Map of the French Portion of St.
Domingo / J.T. Scott / Philada, 15" X
19 1/4". 58 Georgian Mahogany Bureau.

$200 - $300

Lot # 58

$250 - $400

Lot # 164

Lot # 165
165 Chinese Rosewood Brass Bound

Cabinet Openin to Reveal Drawers,
(Condition Noted), 16 5/8" X 25".

$300 - $500

164 19th Century Chinese Rosewood
Square Low Table, 11" X 24 1/8" X
24 1/8".

$150 - $200

Lot # 166

Lot # 167
167 Oil on Board Signed Edward Wilson

Currier, Untitled Darkened Woods 7
7 /8" x 7 7/8".

$200 - $400

166 Pair of Carved Rosewood Table
Lamps Signed "M. Hayat & Bros.
Ltd.", 24 1/2"H.



$800 - $1,200

Lot # 160

Lot # 161
161 Watercolour Monogrammed

M.E.C.1911 (Emily Carr), 9 7/8" x 13
7/8", "Brittany".

$30,000 - $50,000

160 Indian Hand-Knotted Wool Carpet,
Tabriz Mahi Approx. 10" X 7".

$150 - $300

Lot # 162

Lot # 163
163 Ornate Chinese Rosewood Vase

Stand, 8 3/8 x 11 1/2" Diameter
$200 - $300

162 Pair of Chinese Scarlet Lacquer Side
Cabinets, 24".

59 Hand Knotted Persian Carpet
$500 - $700

Lot # 59

$500 - $700

Lot # 60

Lot # 61
61 Set of 5 Chinese Rosewood

Quadrangular Nesting Tables,
Condition Noted 20"H.

$200 - $300

60 Georg Jensen "Kubus" Teak Rocking
Chair.



$400 - $600

Lot # 62

Lot # 63
63 Keuffel & Esser Doric Brass Level, 21"

L.
$500 - $700

62 Pastel Signed Joseph Francis
Plaskett, 24 1/2" x 39", "Birds With
Grapes".

64 French Cuirassier's Breastplate, Dated
to the Franco-Prussian War 16"H.

$250 - $350

Lot # 64

$240 - $400

Lot # 156

Lot # 157
157 Inuit Stone Carving Signed Arnaluaq

with Syllabics, 5 3/8" X 18 3/4 x 4
1/4", "Sedna".

$400 - $600

156 Franz Bergmann Bronze "Pipe
Smoker" with Vase Mark, 3 7/8" x 2
1/2" x 3 3/4".

$500 - $1,000

Lot # 158

Lot # 159
159 Chinese Rosewood Bar, 61 3/4" X 18

3/4" X 38"H. .
$400 - $600

158 Bronze Figure Signed R. (Richard)
Kissling, "William Tell" 16 1/4" X 7
3/8".



$300 - $500

Lot # 152

Lot # 153
153 Ault Pottery Vase Signed Christopher

Dresser, 6 1/2" High.
$200 - $300

152 Inuit Stone Carving, 8 1/2" x 7 3/4" x
5 1/2", "Shaman Transformation".

$240 - $340

Lot # 154

Lot # 155
155 Two Chinese Blue & White Porcelain

Snuff Bottles, Chipping Noted 3"H.
$200 - $300

154 2 Cast Bronze "Bear" Figures, 6"
Length.

65 Chinese Carved Agate "Chilongs"
Snuff Bottle, 2 1/2"H.

$150 - $300

Lot # 65
66 Chinese Agate Snuff Bottle with Agate

Stopper, 2 1/2"H.
$300 - $500

Lot # 66



67 Chinese Porcelain "Chickens" Snuff
Bottle, Qianlong Mark 2 3/4"H.

$300 - $500

Lot # 67

$300 - $400

Lot # 68

Lot # 69
69 Bronze Bowl Signed P. (Peter)

Tereszczuk, "Woman with Deer" 6 1/8"
X7"X5 1/4".

$400 - $600

68 Chinese Agate Snuff Bottle, 3"H.

$100 - $150

Lot # 149

Lot # 150
150 Chinese Cherry Amber Snuff Bottle,

Inner Rim Noted 2 1/2"H.
$200 - $300

149 Antique Animal Head Brass Barrel
Spigot (Tap), 8 1/8" in Length.

$200 - $400

Lot # 150A

Lot # 151
151 2 Irish Silver Tablespoons - maker

James Brady Dublin 1798, 10".
$150 - $300

150A Jean Jacques Cartier London Silver
Ash Receiver, 1946, 2 5/16 x 2 7/8"
Diameter



146 Archaic Style Bronze Beast Form
Libation Ewer, 10 1/2"H.

$100 - $200

Lot # 146

$200 - $300

Lot # 147

Lot # 148
148 French Spelter Diorama

"L'Empereur: Veille D'Austerlitz",
Signed Left Edge.

$240 - $400

147 Set of 5 Chinese Rosewood
Quadrangular Nesting Tables,
Condition Noted 20"H.

$250 - $500

Lot # 70

Lot # 71
71 Tuan "Dragons" Inkstone with Wood

Base & Cover, 3" X 9 5/8" X 7".
$250 - $400

70 Chinese Antique Bronze Censer, 7
3/4" Handle to Handle.

$150 - $300

Lot # 72

Lot # 73
73 Chinese Carved Agate Snuff Bottle, 2

3/4"H.
$200 - $300

72 Chinese Enameled Porcelain Bowl,
Tongzhi Mark 2 1/4" X 5 5/8" Diam.



74 Fine Chinese Amber Snuff-Style Bottle
with Threaded Cap, 2 5/8"H.

$300 - $400

Lot # 74
75 Fine Chinese Amber Snuff - Style

Bottle With Threaded Cap, 2 3/4".
$300 - $400

Lot # 75
144 Chinese Carved Agate Snuff Bottle, 2

3/8"H.
$200 - $300

Lot # 144
145 Tibetan Copper Alloy Figure of the

Buddha, With Stand 7 3/4".
$260 - $400

Lot # 145



$100 - $200

Lot # 141

Lot # 142
142 Chinese Dehua Porcelain Wine Cup

on Stand, Cup 2 5/8"W.
$200 - $300

141 Ming Blue & White Porcelain Bowl,
Out of Round 2 1/2" X 6 1/8"W.

143 Chinese Porcelain "Characters" Snuff
Bottle, 3 3/4"H.

$150 - $200

Lot # 143
76 Chinese Molded Porcelain Snuff

Bottle, 3 1/4"H Glaze Flake Noted.
$200 - $300

Lot # 76

$150 - $300

Lot # 77

Lot # 78
78 Bronze Figure on Stone Base Signed

H. Gladenbeck & Sohn, "Le Pecheur"
8 1/4"H.

$200 - $300

77 3 Silver Table Spoons: 2 Irish / 1
Seymour, 9 1/4", 179 grams.



$300 - $500

Lot # 79

Lot # 80
80 3 Mandarin Subject Ink & Colour Scroll

Printings, Approx. 47".
$300 - $500

79 Pair of Chinese Blue & White
Porcelain "Dragon" Bowls with Green
Enamel Plated Stands.

$200 - $300

Lot # 81

Lot # 82
82 Green Soapstone "Seal" Carving

Signed C.(Craig)A. Benson '95 XXVII,
9 1/4" x 4 3/8" x 10".

$800 - $1,200

81 Earthenware Sculpture Signed
Angelina Martinez Alvarez, 15" High,
"The Last Supper"

$60 - $100

Lot # 137

Lot # 138
138 Gilt Cast Iron Figure of the Buddha, 7

1/8" High, lot includes stand
$200 - $400

137 Pair of Antique Porcelain Cherubic
Wall Pockets, Restoration Noted, 9"
High

$200 - $300

Lot # 139

Lot # 140
140 Chinese Agate Snuff Bottle, Carved

to Advantage, 2 3/4"H.
$300 - $400

139 Chinese Carved Amethyst Snuff
Bottle, 2 5/8"H.



$300 - $500

Lot # 133

Lot # 134
134 Royal Crown Derby Limited Edition

"North American Eagle", #105/750, 8
1/8" High.

$150 - $200

133 3 Chinese Cinnabar Lacquer Snuff
Bottles, 2 5/8"-3 1/4"H.

$300 - $400

Lot # 135

Lot # 136
136 Silver Cream Jug - Hester Bateman -

London 1789, 6 3/4"H, 125 grams.
$200 - $300

135 Hallmarked Silver Crystal Specimen
Bowl: George Grant MacDonald -
London 1972, 596 grams.

$400 - $600

Lot # 83

Lot # 84
84 Victorian Mahogany Dining Table with

4 Leaves in Storage Case
$1,200 - $1,800

83 Laowa No. 18092 Macro Probe Lens,
With Case & Control Panel.

$800 - $1,200

Lot # 85

Lot # 86
86 Victorian Mahogany Sideboard Signed

"James Winter & Sons", 48 1/4"X 96
1/4"X 29 5/8".

$750 - $1,200

85 8 Victorian Mahogany Dining Chairs,
35 1/2" X 19 5/8" X 21".



$400 - $600

Lot # 87

Lot # 88
88 Bronze Figure Signed G. (Giuseppe)

D'Aste, Dutch Children & See-Saw 11
1/2 x 17 1/2 x 5".

$500 - $800

87 Victorian Papier Mache Tilt Top Table.

$150 - $200

Lot # 89

Lot # 90
90 6 Spode Hexagonal Floral Decorated

Plates, C.1815, 8 1/2" Diameter
$100 - $200

89 Chinese Rosewood Long Table with
Inset Circular Sections, Condition
Noted, 7" X 32 1/4" X 6".

$500 - $1,000

Lot # 129

Lot # 130
130 Royal Crown Derby Limited Edition

"War Pigeon", #309/750, 6 3/4" High.
$150 - $200

129 Chinese Cast Brass Figure of Shou
Lao, 7"H.

$100 - $150

Lot # 131

Lot # 132
132 "Klee Wyck" Signed Emily Carr, "The

Book of Small" & "The House of All
Sorts".

$400 - $600

131 Bronze "Sleeping Infant" Clam Shell
with Dolphin Feet, 4 5/8" Wide.



127 Cold Painted Bronze Pheasant on
Hallmarked Silver Base, 8 1/4" x 9" x
5".

$200 - $300

Lot # 127
128 Chinese Pale Green Hardstone "Fish

& Dragon" Snuff Bottle, 2 1/2"H.
$200 - $300

Lot # 128

$150 - $200

Lot # 91

Lot # 92
92 Pair of 19th Century Bronze Marley

Horses After Coustou, 15 x 12 1/4 x 5
3/4".

$500 - $600

91 Inlaid Rosewood Specimen Chest, 12
1/4"X11"X7" Signed "M. Hayat & Bros.
Ltd."

$200 - $300

Lot # 93

Lot # 94
94 3 Bottle Oak Tantalus, 14".

$200 - $400

93 Pair of Neoclassical Slate & Bronze
Architectural Models, 9 1/4"H.



$300 - $500

Lot # 95

Lot # 96
96 Royal Copenhagen Baca Box & Vase,

Design: Nils Thorsson 3 3/8"x5 1/8" H.
$150 - $200

95 Set of 6 Lalique Signed "Angel Flutes",
8"H.

$100 - $150

Lot # 97

Lot # 98
98 Pair of Italian "Dante & Beatrice"

Carved Marble Bookends, 6 5/8"X4
3/4"X3 1/2" Each.

$120 - $150

97 Sevres-Style Porcelain Bowl 125 Quadripartite Icon of the Mother of
God purportedly from Lake Lagoda,
approx. 11' x 9".

$4,000 - $6,000

Lot # 125

126 Contemporary Bronze of a "Long
Hair Setter" Signed J. Moigniez on
Matte Plinth, 11 1/2" in Length.

$150 - $300

Lot # 126



123 Signed Japanese Bronze Fisherman
on Stand, 7 3/4"H.

$200 - $300

Lot # 123
124 Archaic Celtic-Style Bone Mask,

Carbon Dated to 1444 Approx. With
Stand.

$4,000 - $5,000

Lot # 124

$150 - $200

Lot # 99

Lot # 100
100 A Chart of the Gulf of Florida / W.

Faden / Charing Cross 1794, 24" X
17 1/2".

$200 - $300

99 Pair of Oil on Canvas Signed C.
Copley '94, Cows Watering 20" x 30".

$750 - $1,250

Lot # 101

Lot # 102
102 Mid 19th-Century Walnut Games

Table, With Associated Literature.
$400 - $600

101 Acrylic on Board Signed Bi Yuan
Cheng, 30" x 40", "Moraine Lake".



$200 - $300

Lot # 103

Lot # 104
104 Chryselephantine Statue Signed

(A.P. L.) Quenard, "Joan of Arc"
Condition Noted / No Exports / 14 1/

$200 - $300

103 Chinoiserie Occasional Chair,
34"X24 3/4"X25".

$200 - $300

Lot # 105

Lot # 106
106 Set of Brass & Pewter Staunton-Style

Chess Pieces with Leather Board, 16
5/8" X 16 5/8".

$200 - $300

105 6 Miniature Chinese Porcelain
Vases, 3 With Stands 3 1/8"-3 1/2"
Ea.

$300 - $500

Lot # 119

Lot # 120
120 United States of America Land Grant,

Moore Driver, 1835, Mardisvile
Alabama.

$300 - $400

119 Japanese Painting of Daruma, 31
1/2" X 15 1/2".

$150 - $200

Lot # 121

Lot # 122
122 Dominick & Haff Sterling Silver Tray,

21 3/8"W 1610gr.
$1,600 - $2,000

121 Pair of Chinese Rosewood Brass
Mounted Drawers, 6 1/4"X18 1/2"X8
1/2".



$5,000 - $6,000

Lot # 115

Lot # 116
116 19th Century Chinese Rosewood &

Blue Porcelain "Hairdressing" Table
Screen, 28 3/8" X 19 5/8".

$2,000 - $3,000

115 Watercolour Signed Myfanwy
(Pavelic), 9" x 9 3/8", "Portrait of
Catherine Hepburn".

$300 - $500

Lot # 117

Lot # 118
118 Signed Persian Silk Carpet, 103" X

63".
$1,200 - $1,800

117 19th Century Chinese Rosewood
Low Table, 11" X 30 1/4" X 17".

$1,750 - $2,250

Lot # 107

Lot # 108
108 Solid Teak Relief "Temple" Carved

Plaque Signed Verso, 16 1/8" X 25
1/2" x 1 1/2".

$150 - $200

107 Canadian Silver Ewer by Robert
Hendry - Montreal, 25th Anniversary
Inscription, 11 1/2".

$250 - $350

Lot # 109

Lot # 110
110 Iranian Hand Knotted Pictoral Carpet,

49" X 28".
$300 - $500

109 Acrylic on Canvas Signed "Annie
Robinson", 4 3/4" X 7", "Snow Fall".



111 Bronze Figure on Stone Base Signed
F. (Ferdinand) Lugert, "Krieger" 11
1/8"H.

$260 - $400

Lot # 111
112 Inuit Stone Carving, 13 7/8" X 9"X 3

3/4", "Dancing Walrus".
$300 - $500

Lot # 112
113 19th Century Austrian Carved Oak

Buffet Cabinet, 7'2"X6'5"X2'7".
$250 - $500

Lot # 113
114 Map of the Jaghir Lands / Laurie &

Whittle May 1794, 28"X20 3/8".
$200 - $300

Lot # 114


